The Company�s independent registered public accounting firm has not examined, compiled or applied agreed upon
procedures to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information presented herein and, accordingly, assumes
no responsibility for it.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information set forth below should be read in conjunction with the
notes to these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Results of Operations and Financial Condition� and TWC�s consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto in
TWC�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007 and TWC�s Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2008, each of which is incorporated by reference into this Information
Statement.

11

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2008
Historical Pro Forma
TWC Adjustments TWC

(In millions)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and equivalents $ 3,090 $ (3,090)(a) $ �
Receivables, less allowances of $92 million 727 � 727
Receivables from affiliated parties 81 � 81
Deferred income tax assets 93 � 93
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 620 � 620

Total current assets 4,611 (3,090) 1,521
Investments 730 � 730
Property, plant and equipment, net 13,304 � 13,304
Intangible assets subject to amortization, net 549 � 549
Intangible assets not subject to amortization 38,906 � 38,906
Goodwill 2,101 � 2,101
Other assets 213 (3)(b) 210

Total assets $ 60,414 $ (3,093) $ 57,321

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 403 $ � $ 403
Deferred revenue and subscriber-related liabilities 157 � 157
Payables to affiliated parties 196 � 196
Accrued programming expense 524 � 524
Other current liabilities 1,323 � 1,323

Total current liabilities 2,603 � 2,603
Long-term debt 15,748 7,815(c) 23,563
Mandatorily redeemable preferred equity membership units issued
by a subsidiary 300 � 300
Deferred income tax liabilities, net 13,959 � 13,959
Long-term payables to affiliated parties 19 � 19
Other liabilities 385 44(d) 429
Minority interests 1,811 (1,806)(e) 5
Shareholders� equity
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 902 million shares issued
and outstanding (historical), 0 shares issued and outstanding (pro
forma) 9 1(e) �

(10)(f)
1 (1)(f) �

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 24

Class B common stock, $0.01 par value, 75 million shares issued
and outstanding (historical), 0 shares issued and outstanding (pro
forma)
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 0 shares issued and outstanding
(historical), 1,057 million shares issued and outstanding (pro
forma) � 11(f) 11
Paid-in-capital 19,478 1,805(e) 16,609

(4,674)(g)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (177) � (177)
Retained earnings 6,278 (6,278)(g) �

Total shareholders� equity 25,589 (9,146) 16,443

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 60,414 $ (3,093) $ 57,321

See accompanying notes.

12

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2007
Historical Pro Forma
TWC Adjustments TWC

(In millions, except per share data)

Revenues:
Video $ 10,165 $ � $ 10,165
High-speed data 3,730 � 3,730
Voice 1,193 � 1,193
Advertising 867 � 867

�

Total revenues 15,955 � 15,955
Costs and expenses:
Costs of revenues 7,542 � 7,542
Selling, general and administrative 2,648 � 2,648
Depreciation 2,704 � 2,704
Amortization 272 � 272
Merger-related and restructuring costs 23 � 23

Total costs and expenses 13,189 � 13,189

Operating Income 2,766 � 2,766
Interest expense, net (894) (635)(h) (1,529)
Income from equity investments, net 11 � 11
Minority interest expense, net (165) 161(i) (4)
Other income, net 145 � 145

Income before income taxes 1,863 (474) 1,389
Income tax provision (740) 190(j) (550)

Net income $ 1,123 $ (284) $ 839

Basic net income per common share $ 1.15 $ 0.79

Average basic common shares outstanding 976.9 80.0(k) 1,056.9

Diluted net income per common share $ 1.15 $ 0.79

Average diluted common shares outstanding 977.2 80.0(k) 1,057.2

Dividends per common share $ 0.00 $ 10.27

See accompanying notes.

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 26

13

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008
Historical Pro Forma
TWC Adjustments TWC

(In millions, except per share data)

Revenues:
Video $ 7,878 $ � $ 7,878
High-speed data 3,082 � 3,082
Voice 1,184 � 1,184
Advertising 654 � 654

�

Total revenues 12,798 � 12,798
Costs and expenses:
Costs of revenues 6,097 � 6,097
Selling, general and administrative 2,161 � 2,161
Depreciation 2,123 � 2,123
Amortization 196 � 196
Loss on cable systems held for sale 45 � 45
Restructuring costs 14 � 14

Total costs and expenses 10,636 � 10,636

Operating Income 2,162 � 2,162
Interest expense, net (647) (429)(l) (1,076)
Income from equity investments, net 12 � 12
Minority interest expense, net (144) 141(m) (3)
Other expense, net (13) � (13)

Income before income taxes 1,370 (288) 1,082
Income tax provision (550) 115(n) (435)

Net income $ 820 $ (173) $ 647

Basic net income per common share $ 0.84 $ 0.61

Average basic common shares outstanding 976.9 80.0(o) 1,056.9

Diluted net income per common share $ 0.84 $ 0.61

Average diluted common shares outstanding 977.7 80.0(o) 1,057.7

Book value per share $ 26.19 $ 15.56

Dividends per common share $ 0.00 $ 10.27

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 28

See accompanying notes.

14

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form PRE 14C

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1:  Description of the Separation Transactions

Time Warner currently owns, through a wholly-owned subsidiary, approximately 82.7% of the outstanding shares of
TWC Class A common stock and 100% of the outstanding shares of TWC Class B common stock, which represents